
Puppy High Point By Interclub
Tuesday, November 7, 2023

ATTENTION
Unofficial results current as of the above date.

Please note that some clubs may not have submitted results yet for their events. 
ESSFTA Membership

High point awards will be given to dog Owners who are members of ESSFTA by September 1st of the year the award is given.
English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association (ESSFTA.org). 

If you have questions about your ESSFTA membership, please contact Judy Manley at essftamembership@aol.com.

Callname Dog's Name Owner 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

sub_HIGHPOINT_AMATEUR_DOGreportICEASTEast Interclub

Roxy Triple Ridges Rocket Daniel Suchar/Casper Suchar 2 1 1 14

Artemis Aurora's Dreams in the Mist Ted Lagala 2 1 12

Boone Sunrise Mountainman Boone Joe Mangus 2 10

Etta Axieom Ginetta of Rytex JH Paul Noyce 1 1 8

Fury Pheasant Feathers Autumns Fury Michael Czerniak 1 1 7

Niamh Strong’s Fearless Kinley Wallet 2 6

Goo Pheasant Feathers Dot's Goomah Michael Nolan 1 5

Sigh Crosswinds Simon Says Sean Eastman 1 5

Simon Craney Hill Dark Side of the Moon Jeffrey Ford 1 5

Kaido Goodlife Kaido Shawn McCarey 1 5

Tigger Axieom Eye Of The Tigger Of Rytex Alex Cacchio 2 4

Hatch Hardiaken’s Finatic Mark & Gina Zebley 1 3

Rip Sunrise Flying Dutchman John Bruggeman 1 3

Rip Bad Habit's Beyblade Let it Rip Christopher Wilkinson 1 3

Maggie Maggie of Oahe Jeffrey Rosen 1 3

Chance Hollis Stickers “Lil” Uno Chance Larry Crawford 1 3

Beau Kennoway Beau Don Stadolnik 1 2

Frasier Craney Hill Down Goes Frasier's 
Humongous Arse

Jeffrey Keller 1 2

Bo Bad Habits It’s A Family Tradition Sean Eastman 1 2

Louise Craney Hill the Bees Knees Kerin Riley 1 2

Dizzy Narvin's I'm On Fiji Time Audrey Harenberg 1 1

Sochi Pheasant Feathers Sharpen Up William Spolar 1 1

Finn Copper Hills Salmo Salar Camie Barrow 1 1

MidEast Interclub
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Callname Dog's Name Owner 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

River SkyJacker's River Storm Rick Waller 3 15

Ruffy Ivanhoe’s Ruffian William Cosgrove 1 2 1 13

Frasier Craney Hill Down Goes Frasier's 
Humongous Arse

Jeffrey Keller 2 10

Jimmy Primrose’s Jimmy of Coals Creek Bill Alcorn 2 1 1 9

Joker Whirlwyn Jokers Wild Gunther and Barbara 
Boettcher

1 5

Cappie Ivanhoe’s Image of Sully William Cosgrove 1 5

Maggie Stonington's Miss Maggie Mae Mike Elsasser 1 5

Boone Sunrise Mountainman Boone Joe Mangus 1 5

Clover Whisky River LOTI Sharon Pilgrim 1 5

Roscoe Sunrise Roscoe Richard Maturski 1 5

Johnny Chasin’ Tules Quick To The Gun 
Johnny Ringo

Phil Lincoln 1 3

Sam Jmar's Come Again Samme (Call Name 
Sam)

James Schnupp 1 3

Sansa Queen Sansa of Norton Courtney Kistner 1 3

Sochi Pheasant Feathers Sharpen Up William Spolar 1 3

Aidan Elm Creek's Rockey Mountain High Darrell Kurszewski 1 3

Lumi Lighting It Up Lumi Jerry Lizalek 1 1 3

George Z&Z’s Just George Peter Zuleger 1 2

Tori Boru's Blackriver Torrent Brian Bilotta 1 2

Sis Crooked Mile’s Rumble Bee Gregory Evans 1 2

Roz Craney Hill Rosalinda Dustin Mueller 1 2

Rowdy Treba's Rambuncious Rowdy Mary Treba 1 2

Roxy Triple Ridges Rocket Daniel Suchar/Casper Suchar 1 2

Bailey Norstrans Flight Stopper Elizabeth Smith/Scott Smith 1 1

Usher Birdflush's Show Me The Money Donna Young 1 1

Jack Jackson of Ludlow Dick Taylor 1 1

Buckeye A Burrdog Rooted At Orange Creek Dan Wright 1 1

MidWest Interclub

Clover Whisky River LOTI Sharon Pilgrim 5 1 2 30

Flint Doorcreek's Flash in the Pan Troy Gawronski 3 3 24

Rowdy Treba's Rambuncious Rowdy Mary Treba 4 4 1 21
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Jade Blackriver's Jubilant Jade Tracey Wiese Sander 3 15

Star Doorcreek Wish Upon A Star Chuck Nelson 2 1 1 15

Elvis Bad Habit's Ain't Nothin' But A Hound 
Dog

Christopher Wilkinson 2 10

Sansa Queen Sansa of Norton Courtney Kistner 1 1 1 9

Dory Doorcreek Huntingstar There's No 
Place Like Home

Ronald Dahlk/Chuck Nelson 2 1 1 9

Tack Redstones Kootenai Helitac Smoke 
Jumper

Kevin Rutherford 1 1 8

KitKat Bad Habit’s Sugar Daddy Greg Pehrson 1 1 7

Bailey Norstrans Flight Stopper Elizabeth Smith/Scott Smith 1 5

Lumi Lighting It Up Lumi Jerry Lizalek 1 5

Johnny Chasin’ Tules Quick To The Gun 
Johnny Ringo

Phil Lincoln 1 1 5

Owen Goodlife Owen of Farview Skip Smith 1 1 5

Louie Pine Shadows In Lieu of Work Richard Oliverius 2 4

Bull Goshen's Bull Thistle James Bowles/Kris Bowles 1 3

Rock Bad Habit's South of the Border Steven Nelson 1 3

Crave Friend in Field Can’t get Enough of 
You Baby

Herbert Zeh 1 3

Seren Ketchum’s Sun Valley Serenade Joannie Peterson 1 2

Lilly Z&Z Calla Lilly Alexander Stewart 1 2

Barney Whisky River Second Time Around Greg Livingston/Deb 
Livingston 

1 2

Missy Stonequoins Sweet Melissa Rick Schneider 1 2

Gary Section 35’s Rude Boy Tyler Mowder 1 2

Atlas Northstar's Holdin' Up the Heavens Drew Corthell 1 1

Rumble Reverie's Nothing Lasts Forever Andrew Buck 1 1

Lexie Blackriver’s Alexa Bob David 1 1

Aidan Elm Creek's Rockey Mountain High Darrell Kurszewski 1 1

Mars Bad Habit’s Rocket Man Amelia Greene 1 1

Hatch Hardiaken’s Finatic Mark & Gina Zebley 1 1

Hitch Bad Habits’s Playboy Herbert Zeh 1 1

Rocky Mountain Interclub

Riff Raintree Sharp Dressed Man Catherine Lewis/Dean 
Reinke

4 1 23
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Boone Sunrise Mountainman Boone Joe Mangus 3 1 1 19

Jade Blackriver's Jubilant Jade Tracey Wiese Sander 1 2 2 2 17

Rue Bad Habit's Hey Good Lookin' Ray Hankins 3 15

Barney Whisky River Second Time Around Greg Livingston/Deb 
Livingston 

1 1 8

Smooch Bad Habit's Valentine Rex Humston 1 1 8

Jenny Bad Habit’s Jenny Bob David 1 1 8

Ellie Spurvalley's Bad Habit Eric Nedderman 1 1 8

Bobbi Bushbuster’s Bobbi Jo Richard Murphy 1 1 8

Target Corner Ranch Meets the Mark Allen Gann 1 1 1 8

Wilco Roger Wilco Jeremy Schroeder 2 2 8

Wiley BlackRiver’s Wiley One Rick Shively 1 1 7

Lacey Bad Habit’s Lacey Bob David 1 2 7

Whitey Sunrise White Lightning II Jim Cappelli 3 1 7

Tack Redstones Kootenai Helitac Smoke 
Jumper

Kevin Rutherford 1 1 1 6

Mercy Whisky Rivers Enough Todd Stelzer 2 2 6

Luna Skyrise's Spark of Lunar Light Mark Quiding 1 5

Suzie Nottingham's Tridon Back in Time Tim Baker 1 5

Penny Absolute's Lucky Start John Alstad 1 5

Magnum Pine Shadows CZ Magnum PI Stephen Krueger 1 5

Spirit Rockey Mountain Royal Spitfyre Randy Piearson 1 5

Bailey Norstrans Flight Stopper Elizabeth Smith/Scott Smith 1 5

Levi Strong’s Brush Country Levi Tony Garcia 1 2 5

Oakley Annie Oakley, El Briar's Little Sure Shot Eric Hammer 1 1 4

Mia Mielikki Iron Ranger Explorer John Miettunen 1 1 4

Twinks River Rock Twinkle Star Dancer Les Hegney 2 4

Monty Bad Habit's Monty Python Douglas Reynolds 2 4

Hana Blue River's Road to Hana Christopher Wilkinson 1 2 4

Lucan GoodLife Lord Lucan Suzanne Smith 1 3

Jersey Corner Ranch Jersey Girl Allen Gann 1 3

Rip Bad Habit's Beyblade Let it Rip Christopher Wilkinson 1 3

Flirt Bad Habit's Sweet Addiction Amelia Greene 1 3
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Elvis Bad Habit's Ain't Nothin' But A Hound 
Dog

Christopher Wilkinson 1 3

Rathe Whitewaters High Desert Rathe Sonda Herbert 1 3

Rip Elm Acres Rip Dakota Wagner 1 1 3

Gary Section 35’s Rude Boy Tyler Mowder 1 2

Lilly Z&Z Calla Lilly Alexander Stewart 1 2

Piper Poolgreen Lloyd Mhari Peschel 1 2

Jimmy Primrose’s Jimmy of Coals Creek Bill Alcorn 1 2

Maverick Whitewaters High Desert Gambler Sonda Herbert 1 1

Owen Goodlife Owen of Farview Skip Smith 1 1

Clover Whisky River LOTI Sharon Pilgrim 1 1

Willie Briar Patch Willie Mike Kasterin 1 1

Mavrick Whitewaters High Desert Gambler Sonda Herbert 1 1

West Interclub 

Molly Rockey's Molly John Morgan 3 3 1 26

Twinks River Rock Twinkle Star Dancer Les Hegney 2 2 1 18

Rathe Whitewaters High Desert Rathe Sonda Herbert 2 1 13

Who Me? Rockey's Number One Suspect Robert Lutz 2 10

Wing Thunderstruck Warrener's Wing Vicky Thomas 1 1 8

Steele Thunderstruck Warrener's Steele Vicky Thomas 1 1 8

Tango Blackriver's Bravo Jeffrey Miller 2 1 8

Oakley Annie Oakley, El Briar's Little Sure Shot Eric Hammer 1 1 7

Bluff Whirlwyn All In Paula Mazurek 1 5

Spirit Rockey Mountain Royal Spitfyre Randy Piearson 1 5

Wrndy Whitewaters Wind Wryder Sonda Herbert 1 5

Trace Rockey's Trace Michael Wintersteen 1 1 4

Mavrick Whitewaters High Desert Gambler Sonda Herbert 2 4

Maverick Whitewaters High Desert Gambler Sonda Herbert 2 4

Val Sho-Me Never Ending Valkyrie Gregory Kuhlman/Kim 
Kuhlman

1 3

Rose Wildchild Roxton Rose Sunrise JWayne Charles Smith 1 3

Dax River Rock Dax Attacker Max Sam Spencer/Les Hegney 1 3

Ziggy Whitewater's Ziggy Stardust Brian Keller 3 3
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Torch Rockey's Torch Robert Beauchamp 1 2
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